
>. -.. ,. ., .,.,
.> . .

(: ..+ _ .: . -,, .-.’ . ,,, .

..”., , ,:“.: . . . .. .. . ,,. ,.’,.,.,.,.. .... ..:.....-.:.:,,:.: ,. - .,. ..- ,!...;$.’”-.,.,, ,. .-:,,. .-. ;,.,.. ,..,.,.. ,.’
.’

.L~.,... ...... . ... -
,,,.!.. ..!’ “’”””-“..

.. .,. ,.,.,.
..,,,-.-.,:,.,:.:...,.- .- -~:..,~ ,,. .. .... . ,... ,.. -

!:,. - . ..... ... ... F .-
.- . -, .

-. .,
‘,. ,, :.;.~’!,. -.’..:. ,.- . . .

.’. ., . .. . . ,“ ,-, .
,-.. .-:..- ..”..,.’‘1 .. . . . ..:.-:,... . . -...”..,,: .- ”.’ . ...,,

! .. ,. ,. ,., -
,,. .~’ .-’. .”..””-,,. .. . .-.“- ,. .’.

,.. ,. ,’” “..
,’-.Sect.ion””3:0Alternatives-=-’”::~.“”-’~~- ~~”: - “-’‘“’--~~~.“:““

..-, ,.,..!.,.,;;’.,. .......;,..,.,>..l..J.-..”.-..1:,-..,””.... .. .‘.” ...”.....,. ,.:,.,--,’. .,...3.1lN~RODUCTl”ON,. ..-.,.‘,,.,:.;”’”-“-.,~“ .:,,..,..,:“,:’,’..:..,.“>””,,.,. .,::..’. ..-,..”...,-...’. ..... . .,. .,.-’.,..- ,.. ,. -.. .. . .. ,., :..,,, . ,-.,,,.,....:,. ‘““;~The‘Defense“BaseClosureandRealign~entAct”of1.= (19W“BaseClosureAct)mandatesthe... ..... ..,..!”’:.’!...,,
‘:cloSUremf.~ortOral..The“ArmyPlanstodisposeofexcesspropenythroughtheprocessdeacri~in

“.’,.Section“’2.0,.“Proposed‘Action”;.establisha Presidio,.ofMonterey(POM)annexandretaintheexisting
.. ;‘.resdrvecenter:-ThissectiondescribesthealternativesconsideredtoestablishthePOMannexandretain‘.. .
..,:th~r&6wecenteranddescribesthereuse.alternattiesidentifiedandanalyzedinthisdocument.

,.-” ,, ,..,’’”’”!,... .’:-...’., ,.
.,”-. ......... .

‘--- 3.2“ESTABLISHMENTOF.PRE51D10”OFMONTEREYANNEX““ .:
,-

,. 3.2.1Army’sProposedPresidioofMontereyAnnex ~. .
.,.

ThelocationofthePOMannexisbasedontheneedto:

■, establishacontiguousfacil”~,”
H retainminimumfacilitiesandfunctions,
● maintainqualityoflifeforresidualmilitaryandfamilies,
● supportretireeswherepossible,

J.. .m enhancemoralefactors,and
m accommodateotherDepartmentofDefense(DOD)activitieswherepossible.

-.
AlternativestoestablishingthePOMannexconsiderednewconstruction,leasingof installation

lands,anduseofothermilitaryinstallationsandwwioussitesorfacilitieslocatedthroughouttheinstallation.
Newconstruction,leasing,andothermilitaryinstallationswereeliminatedbecauseofhighcostand
disruption.

AmajorconsiderationinestablishingthePOMannexislocatingthehousing;administrativesuppo~
andthemorale,welfare,recreation(MWR)facilitiesinthesameareasastheDefensebnguageInstitute.
Variouscombinationsofsitesandfacilitieswereevaluatedthroughouttheinstallation,butthealternative
selectdwastheonlysolutiontothecontiguousrequirement.Nootheralternativeprovicklcontiguous
housing,administrativesupport,andMWRfacilities.

3.2.2CityofSeaside’sRecommendedPresidioofMontereyAnnex

TheCityofSeasideisproposingalandexchangewiththeArmythatiocatesthePOMannexeast
ofNorth-SouthRoad.Intheproposal,thecitywouldreceivethegdfcourseandcontiguousareaswest
ofNorth-SouthRoad.ImplementationofSeaside’srecommendedPOMannexwouldresultinnew
constructionofallfacilitieswestofNorth-SouthRoadlocatedwithintheArmy’spropos~POMannex
footprint.

. .

ThedetailsoftheCityofSeasideproposalarediscussedfurtherinthissection.Impactsof
establishingSeaside’srecommendPOMannexatthislocationareincludedwiththereuseanalysisof
Alternative1:High-IntensityMixedUse,SubaltemativeC:PartialVariitionofHigh-IntensityMixedUseand
Altemative2:Medium-IntensityMixedUseinSection5.0,‘EnvironmentalandSocioeconomicConsequences”
andinVolume11,respectively.

FotiOrdDisposalandReuseFi)lalEIS Alternatives
Volume.1 Znwoduction
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i3.-.RETENTION-OF”R=RYE,cEN~ER..’,: ‘ ~~~:-.‘ : ............. ,..,,,., ..-... ..- .. . :..............’.....-,“. . .-J...... ....-...--,>!...... .. ...,,.,.,.. .. ... .‘..:-. ,..:’ ,. ... ... ,. ..’-- .’! A~~h~eNermustmeetthe~~y ~eq~~ernentso~rn”is$iin.,gfiCieri~Y,;a~:o~t+ffwt~:~e%”a~’,“.

,, MUS”& “accqSaibleandvisible.::tiristieraticinwas,giVentonew..tionstruc~on,”leasingofinstallationlands,,. ‘:. a~”US~.ofot~,@cil@‘jtit~:~~ro~gh~~-”~~:ins@atiOnl~:.,: .-’:” ..: -- ‘). ‘-~ .: - “ -, ~.:.; .,~~,...,,, ,. ...,...-:.,., -,..-.’,, . . ..... . -, ‘,.. . . . ... ,.”.”,-,... . .’..!:... !.,... ,, ...”... --” :-,,,...- ,.
. .. .... ‘F’rti wasriotcost@ctfiea@”.the’Cost.of“M constru~or.ofareplacementceriter,exc~s ~”“-~‘

the~estiinatd““*enuefromale d..theetisting‘prop~, NOotherfacilitieswkhinthe.bou~ari@sOfthe,., -..:. .installation;iheetifierequirementsofthe.reseke‘center.““Therefore,no”aherndvetoretaining’the~xis?in9.,:,.-,.-.’ ,., .,,-.,~~~e~~~.~’f~si~e+”: -. ““.~,,~”’“,,: --- ., ~-.,- ““ ,: ~ “-.. .-: : .,>,...’-”----!..:.. ,. ,, ., .”.,,” .“......., ........ .,.-.,,, ,...”...,’,. ,... ...:. ..,’ . . . .., !.’”,,.., .. ..... 3,4 “.REUSE:;“.,” ‘- .’ ~ “. ,, -, “:.. ... . .,, . ,“.::,. ..-! .,- ,.,,. .,.
ReuSgalte&tweianalyzedinthisenvironmentalimpactstatement(EIS),develop~throughthe

:prc@s.&sdewXib@;“’in-Sedtion2.0,9Propos@Actio*,areasfallows: .,
,.. : ‘:>.,,.,.,,..-.

●, Atttitive”1:High-lntens&”~x4.tis~:: ~ “[ ‘ “
= Aftematiye”2:M~”ium-lntens-KyMixedUse
.= ““Wtemative3:Low-IntensityMixedUse
~ Aftemative4:InstitutionalUse“.
■ Alterrwtive5:.OpenSpaceUse>.
= Afternative6:AnticipatedReuse(Revis@ ,, .,.

,,
fie @# ofdetaildescribingthealternativesinthisEISisbasalonthebestinformationavailable,

provid~byfederal,state,andlocalagenciesandtheFortOrdTaskForceregardingproposallanduses
andassumptions.Thecommunity-vidonpackageusedtodevelopAlternat”wes1,2,and3 iscontainedin
AppendixEinVolumeIll. .-

,.
.Thexc landusesproposedineachreusealternativecavebeenplacedinoneofthefallowing

generallandw =tegories:openspace,parksandrecreation,towism,agriculture,commercial/business
park,industrial,institutional/public,residential,andother.“OtheFincludesthePOMannex;resewecenter;
transpotiticmcorridorandareaswithnoproposaluse(NPU),whichisdefinedas‘~retakerstatus’,or
theminimum~ird staffingtomaintainsafety,security,andhealthstandardsinastateofrepair.Theland
use.definitiiarecontainedinAppendixHinVolumeIll. (AppendixHhasbeenreprintedinVolumeIV,
Section6.0.)

I

I

Addititmlty,thefollowingsubalternativesareanalyzedrelativetothereusealternatives:

* SobalternativeA: NoPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReseweCenter
= S#.&ernativeB:Seaside’sRecommend4PresidioofMontereyAnnex/N,oReseweCenter
■ S@akernativeC: PartialVariitionofHigh-lntens”fiMixedUse

SwM@mativeAisanalyzedun@erAlternatives1,2,.and5. Alternative3generallyrepresentsthe
fortOrdTaskForcerecommendation,whichincludestheArmy’sproposedFebruary14POMannex,
therefore,no~nativestothePOMannexareanalyzedunderthisalternative.Alternative4 represents
DODandotherfederal,state,andlocalinstitutionalpropo~ls.BecausethePOMannexwasrequestadas
aresultofttMscreeningprocess,noalternativestothePOMannexareanalyzedunderthisalternative.The
revisalAlte_ 6(6R)representstheresultsofthescreeningprocessand,therefore,includestheArmy’s
proposedPQMannexandresetvecenter. I

F&OrdWqmaatandReuseFinalEIS Alternatives
VkkmeI RetentionofResen)eCenter
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Table3-1 Alternative1:High-IntensityMixdUse

LandUserXeaow SDecificLandUse Acreaae

)penSpace

)ark~andRecr-tion

CoastalDunesZone
HabitatPresewe
NaturalAreaExpansion
NaturalResourceManagementAr~

Fairgrounds
GolfCourse
Park

Commun”~
Regional

RecreationAreaExpansion
Reservoir
RVPark/Qmpground
SportsCenter
SpottsComplex
SportsField

‘ourism
Ampihtheater
BotanicalGarden
CulturalCenter
EthnicVillage
FestivalPlaza
FilmComplex
GolfHallofFame/SmithsonianWest
Museum/PerformingArtsCenter
NationalInnovationCenter
ResortHotel
ThemePark
WildlifePark
zoo

agriculture

2ommercial/BusinessPark

ndustrial

Vineyards

Asilomar-TypeFacili&y
CentralBusiness
CommercialCenter
ConferenceC4enter
CorporateHeadquarters
CorporateOffices
OfficePark
RegionalShoppingCenter
Retail

2,915
433
223
50

2,209

3,469
285
682

537
774
166
233
255
192
199
146

3,910
203
336
209
132
167
333
99

254
401
522
570
261
423

1,072
1,072

2,992
123
332
506
283
427
357
559
145
260

2.014
Airpott 451
Aquiculture 35
LightIndustty 1,520
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Table3–1 Alternative1:High-IntensityMixedUse– Continued

LandUse@teaow SpecificLandUse Acreaae
nstitutional/Public 2,696

Cemetery
FireTraining

164
417

GovernmentCenter 96
HighSchool
MarineResearch
PoliceA~demy
RegionalMedid
TradeSchools
TransitCenter
University

36
219
252

Center 200
533
157
614

residential
Rural(RR)
VeryLow(VLR)
Low(LR)
Medium(MR)
High(HR)

)ther
Army–ProposedPOMAnnex
ReserveCenter

40ProposadUse

rotai*

7,040
1,301
358

1,186
1,297
2,098

1,475
1,462

12

142

27,725

‘ Thereareslightdifferencesinthetotalacreageforeachalternativeandsubatternativeduetoroundingof
individualacrwges.TheacreagetotalforAlternative1,SubaiternativeC,isgraterbecauseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

dote:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–1.
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Table3-2 Alternate1:High-IntensityMixedUse
SubalternativeA NoPresidioofMontereyAnn@NoReserveCsnter

.

.=

—.

.

kndUseCateaow SpecificLandUse Acreaae
lpenSpace 2,915

CoastalDunesZone 433
HabitatPreserve 223
NaturalAreaExpansion 50
NaturalResourceManagementArea 2,209

‘arksandRecreation 3,873
Fairgrounds 285
GolfCourse 1,086
Park

Community 537
Regional 774

RecreationAreaExpansion 166
Reservoir 233
RVParkiCampground 255
SportsCenter 192
SportsComplex 199
SportsField 146

tourism 3,948
Amphitheater 203
BotanicalGarden 336
CulturalCmter 209
EthnicVillage 132
FestivalPlaza 167
FilmComplex 333
GolfHallofFame/SmithsonianWest 99
Hotel 38
Museum/PerformingArtsCenter
NationalInnovationCenter

254
401

ResortHotel 522
ThemePark 570
WildlifePark 261
zoo 423

agriculture 1.072
Vineyards 1,072

firnmercial/BusinessPark 3,157
Asilomar-TypeFacility 123
CentralBusiness 48i
CommercialCenter 519
ConferenceCenter 283,
CorporateHeadquarters 427
CorporateOffices w’
OfficePark 559
RegionalShoppingCenter 145
Retail 260

I
ndustrbl 2,014

Airport 451I
Aquiculture 35
LightIndustry 1,520
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Table3–2Akernative1:High-IntensityMixdUse
SubaiternativeA NoPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReserveCenter– Continued

II
LandUse&teaow SDecificLandUse Acreaae

nstitbtional/Public
Cemetery
FireTraining
GovernmentCenter
HighSchool
MarineResearch
PoliceA=demy
RegionalM.AicaJCenter
TradeSchmls
TransitCenter
University

164
417
96
36

219
252
208
533
157
614

Rural(RR)
VeryLow(VLR)
Low(LR)
Medium(MR)
High(HR)

VoProposedUse

7,278
1,301

358
1,186
1,297
3,136

773

Total* 27,726

‘ Thereareslightdifferencesinthetotalacreageforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof
indkfidualacreages.ThetotalacreageforAlternate1,SubalternativeC,isgreaterbecauseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

Note:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–2.
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Table3-3 Alternative1:High-IntensityMixadUse
$ubaiternattieB:Seaside’sRecommendedPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReserveGnter

[[
kndUseCateaow SpecificLandUse Acreaae

2penSpace

>arksandRecreation

CoastalDunesZone
HabitatPreserve
NaturalAreaExpansion
NaturalResourceManagementArea

Fairgrounds
GolfCourse
Park

Community
Regional

RecreationAreaExpansion
Reservoir
RVPark/Campground
SportsCenter
SportsComplex
SportsField

~ourism
Amphitheater
Botani@iGarden
CulturalCenter
EthnicVillage
FestivalPlaza
FilmComplex
Hotel
Museum/PerformingArtsCenter
NationalInnovationCenter
ResortHotel
ThemePark
WildlifePark
zoo

agriculture

2omrnercial/BusinessPark

ndustrial

Vineyards

Asilomar–TypeFacility
CentralBusiness
CommercialCenter
ConferenceCenter
CorporateHeadquarters
CorporateOffices
OfficePark
RegionalShoppingCenter
Retail

2,915
4=
223
5C

2,209

3,874
285

1,006

538
774
166
233
255
192
199
146

3,848
203
336
209
132
167
332
36

254
401
522
570
261
423

1,072
1,072

3,157
123
481
519
283
427
380
559
145
260

1.838
Airport “451
Aquiculture 35
LightIndustry 1,352

3-19



I

Table3-3 Alternative1:High-IntensityMixedUse
SubatternativeB:Sesside’sRecommendedPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReserveCenter- Continued

LandUse-teaorv S~ecificLandUse AcrWae

Institutional/Public
Cemetery
FireTraining
GovernmentCenter
HighSchool
MarineResearch
PoliceA-demy
TradeSchools
TransitCenter
University

2,431
1-
417
96
36

246
252
533
157
530

Rural(RR)
VeryLow(VLR)
Low(LR)
Medium(MR)
High(HR)

Residential 7.107
1,301

350
1,186
1,297
2,965

Other
Seaside–RecommendedPOMAnnex
NoProposedUse

1,486
1,426

56

Total* 27,728

‘ Thereareslightdifferencesinthetotalacreageforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof
individualacreages.ThetotalacerageforAlternative1,SubalternativeC,isgreaterbe=useitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstalkition.

Note:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–4.

.-

—.

.—
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Tabie34 AJtemative1:High-lnter@WMixedUse
SubalterrtativeC: PattialVariationofHigh-lntensttyMix14Use

.-

,-

.

—

-.

--

,—

...

Lk3- S~ifickndUse Fwraacla

)penspace 2,583
~1 Dun-Zone w
Natural%aourceManagementWea 2,209

‘arkandi+creatim 4.053
Park

@nmunity 537
I%3g-hnal 858

GolfCoul= 1,740
Recr*tiomalfi- ~sion 168
*rvoir 233
R/Parld*pgarnd 182
SprkCenter 192
sportscomplex 199
SpotiFiild 146

‘curism 4,298
Amphitheater 203
%tanidGarden 336
CruiseShipPier 35
CulturalCenter 161
EthnicWage 132
t%tivalPlaza 167
FilmComplex 333
GolfHallofFame/SmithscmianWest 99
Hotel M
Marina 247
Museum/PerformingArbGenter 2s
NationalInnovationCmter 401
*rt Hotels 838
ThemePark 570
WildlifePark 261
Zw 423

!gricutture 1,072
Mneyards 1,072

hrnmarcia[~sin=Park 3,037
CentralBusinss 328
CcrnmercialGenter 519
CorpateHeadquarters 942
@mateOffii 361
OffwPark 482
RegionalShoppingCanter 145
Retail 26a

ndutil 1,979
A~rt 451
tightIndustry 1,52@

nstituthawublic 2,749
cemetery la
fireTraining 417
GovernmentCenter x
HighSchml x
MarineFk23earch 21<
Poke&demy
RegionalMid -nter

2s
20E

TradeSchools %
TransitCenter 71
Univers”~ 61d
Weather*b lx
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Table34 Alternative1:High-lntens”ityMixedUse
SubalternativeC: PartialVariationofHigh-IntensityMixedUse- Continued

la dUseCatQOWn e sp=cifiilandUS Acreage
Residential 7,s75

Rural(RR) 1,301
Verylaw(VLR) 3%3
Low(LR) 1,111
Medium(MR) 1,276
High(HR) 3,529

NoPro- Use 679

Total* 28,005

● lheraareslightdifferen~inthetotalacreageforeachalternativeandsukltemativeduetoroundingof
inckviialacreagaa.ThetotalacreageforAlternative1,SukdtematlveC,isgreater-we itinclud~the
pro- marinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftieinstallation.

Note:Thistablecorr~~ndswithFigure3–5.

.-

-.
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Table3-5 Alternative2:Medium-IntensityMixedUse

--

..

II LandUserX.morv SpecifickndUse Acraaae

UpenSpace

~arksandRecreation

CoastalD1.zesZone
HabitatPresSwa
NaturalFies?urceManagementAr~

Park
CommunityPark
RegionalPark

Recr~tionAreaExpansion
RVDarld-mpground
SportsFields

rourism
CulturalCenter
GolfHallofFan@SmithsonianWest
Museum/PerformingArtsCenter
NationalInnovationCenter

Commercial/BusinessPark
Asilomar-TypeFacility
CentralBusiness
CommercialCenter
CorporateHeadquarters
CorporateOffices
HighTechBusinessPark
OfficePark

ndustrkd

nstitutional/Public

residential

Agri- Center
Airpoil
Aquiculture
LightIndustry

FireTraining
GovernmentCenter
HighSchool
MarineResearch
Medi~lResearch
PoliceAcademy
RegionalMedicalCenter
SchoolExpansion
TradeSchools
TransitCenter
University

4,884
727

1747
2,410

1,493

144
201
936
128
64

902
191
57

253
401

3.185
68

329
371
350
361
285

1,421

1,831
756
451
38

586

5,131
1,098

96
36

888
260

2,382
116
30
57

130
36

6,239
Rural(RR) 2,818
VeryLow(VLR)” 360
Low(LR) 2,470
High(HR) 791
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Table3–5Alternative2: Medium-IntensityMixdUse- Continued

[ LandUseGteaow S~ecificLandUse Acreaae
Other 1,475

Army-ProposalPOMAnnex 1,463
ReserveCenter 12

NoProposedUse 2,589

Total* 27,729

‘ Thereareslightdifferencesinthetotalacreageforeachalternativeandsubaiternativeduetoroundingof
individualacreages.ThetotalacreageforAlternative1,SubalternativeCisgreaterbe=useitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

Note:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–6.

.-
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Table3-6 Alternative2:Medium-IntensityMixedUse
SubalternativeA:NoPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReserveCenter

hndUse&teaarv StmcificLandUse Acreaae

3penSpace

‘arksandRecreation

“ourism

;ommercial/Bu$inessPark

ldustrisl

wtitutional/Public

Residential

CoastalDunesZone
HabitatPresewe
NaturalFlesoL~rceManagementArea

GolfCourse
Park

CommunityPark
RegionalPark

RecreationAreaExpansion
RVParldCampgrwnd
SportsFields

CulturalCenter
GolfHallofFame/SmithsonianWest
Museum/PerformingActsCenter
NationalInnovationCenter
ResortHotel .

Asilomar–TypeFacility
CentralBusiness
CommercialCenter
CorporateHeadquarters
CorporateOflces
HighTechBusinessPark
OfficePark

Agri–Center
Airport
Aquacuiture
LightIndustry

FireTraining
GovernmentCenter
HighSchool
MarineRes~rch
MAimlResearch
PoliceA@demy
RegionalMedicalCenter
SchoolExpansion
TradeSchools
TransitCenter
University

4,884
727

1747
2,41C

1,097
4C4

144
201
936
120
64

940
191
57

253
401
38

3,337
60

481
371
350
361
285

1,421

1.831
756
451
38

586

5,131
1,098

96
36

260
2,382

116
30
57

130
38

6,489
Rural(RR) 2,610
VeryLow(VLR) 360
Low(LR) 2,482
High(HR) 1,029

I
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Table3-6 Alternative2:Medium-IntensityMixadUse
SubatternativeA NoPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReseweCenter- Continued

I
LandUseQteqow SpecificLandUse Acreage

NoProposedUse . 3.220

II II
● Thereareslightdifferencesintotalacreageforeachalternativeandsubatternativeduetoroundingof

indtildualacreages.ThetotalacreageforAlternative1,SubalternativeC,isgreaterbecauseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

Note:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–7,
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Table3-7 Alternative2: Medium-IntensityMixedUse
SubalternativeB:Seaside’sRecommendedPresidioofMontereyAnnex

ImdUseCateaow SpecifickndUse Acreacfe
3penSpace

‘arksandRecreation

rourism

>ommercial/BusinessPark

ndustrial

nstitutional/Public

CcastalDunesZone
HabitatPresetve
NaturalResourceManagementArea

GolfCourse
Park

CommunityPark
RegionalPark

RecreationAreaExpansion
RVPark/Campground
SportsFields

CulturalCenter
Museum/PerformingArtsCenter
NationalInnovationCenter
ResortHotel

Asilomar–TypeFacility
CentralBusiness
CommercialCenter
CorporateHeadquarters
CorporateOffices
HighTechBusinessPark
OfficePark

Agri-Center
Airport
Aquiculture
LightIndustry

FireTraining
GovernmentCenter
HighSchool
MarineResearch
PoliceA~demy
SchoolExpansion
TradeSchools
TransitCenter
University

residential
Rural(RR)
VeryLow~LR)
Low(LR)
High(HR)

4,004
727

1747
2,410

1,097
404

144
201
936
128
84

003
191
253
401
38

3*337
68

481
371
350
361
285

1,421

1,831
756
451
38

566

4,782
1,098

96
36

915
2,382

30
57

130
36

6,172
2,618

360
2,451

743

.-
3-27



I

Table3-7 Alternative2: Medium-IntensityMixedUse
SubatternatNeB:S-side’sRecommendedPresidioofMontereyAnnex- Continued

II~se~wtm SpecificLandUse Acreaae

Other 1,428
Seaside–Recommend4POMAnnex 1,428

NoProposedUse 2,513

II
Total 27,727

+ Thereareslightdifferencesintotalacreagesforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof
indMdualacreages.ThetotalacreageforAlternative1,SubaltarnativeC,isgreaterbeauseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

llNote:Thistablecorres~ondswithFiaure3-8
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Table3-8 Alternative3:Low-IntensityMix- Use
1[II LandUseCateaorv Sm5frcLandUse Acreaqe

>penSpace
CcastalDunesZone
HabitatPreserve
NaturalResourceManagementArea

‘arksandRecr~tion
DisturbdHabitatZone
Recra@ionAr- Expansion
RVParlWsmpground
ServiceArea
ContactStationArea

‘ourism

igricuiture

~ommercial/BusinessPark

Museum/PerformingArtsCenter

GeneralAgriculture

CentralBusiness
FinancialCenter
HighTechBusinessPark
OfficePark

ndustriil
Agri-center
Airport
Aquiculture

nstitutional/Public
InternationalStudies
RegionalMedicalCenter
TransitCenter
University

residential(3)

Xher

Low(LR)

Army-ProposedPOMAnnex
ReserveCenter

JoProposedUse

rOtal*

9,741
421
492

8,02e

1,539
550
89C
63
11
17

73
73

722
722

706
136
63

305
282

682
361
292
29

2.201
93
81
32

1,995

2,810
2,818

1,475
1,463

12

7,689

27,726

‘ Thereareslightdifferencesintotalacreagesforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof
indkidualacreages.Thetotalacr~geforAlternative1,SubalternativeC,isgreaterbecauseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

~ote:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–9.
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Table3-9 Alternative4: InstitutionalUse
(1

LandUseCateaorv SpecificLandUse Acreacre

)penSpace
CoastalDunesZone
NaturalResourceManagementArea

~arksandRecreation
ContactStationArea
DisturbdHabtitZone
Multi–UseAr=
RecreationAreaExpansion
ServiceAr-

ndustrial
Agri-Center
Airport
Storage

nstitutional/Public
Cemetery
CorrectionalFacilities
HighSchool
Hospital
internationalStudies
MAicalResearch
POSTAmdemy
SchoolExpansion
University/ScienceOffice
TradeSchools
TransitCenter
University
UniversityResearchArea
WeatherStation

3ther
Army–ProposalPOMAnnex
ReserveCenter

NoProposedUse

rOtal*

6,694
421

6.273

056
17

530
29

269
11

953
322
621
10

8,037
107
435
50
81
93

244
301
611
286
153
32

2,122
3414

28

1*475
1,483

12

9.711

27,726

kThereareslightdifferencesintotalacreagesforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof
individualacreages.Thetotalacr-geforAlternative1,SubalternativeC,isgraterbemuseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

Uote:ThistablecorrespondstoFigure3-10.
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Table3-10Alternative5:OpenSpace

LandUseCateaorv SDecificLandUse Acreaae

OpenSpace 10,71a
-stal DunesZone 421
NaturalAr=Expansion 29
NaturalResourceManagementArea 9,-4
HabitatPreswe 724

ParksandRecreation 1,014
ContactStationArea
DisturbdHabitatZone

17
550

EquestrianCenter 28
Multi–UseAres 29
RecreationAreaExpansion 269
RVPark/Campground 102
ServiceArea 11

Other 1,475
Army--ProposalPOMAnnex 1,463
ReserveCenter 12

NoPropos@Use 14,510

Total 27,725

—

--

“ Thereareslightdifferencesintotalacreagesforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof
ind~ldualacreages.Thet>talacreageforAlternative1,SubalternativeC,isgreaterbemuseitincludesthe
proposedmarinaandcrLis~shippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

‘Note:ThistaLlacorrespondswitt,.“igl~re3—12. --l

—.

.-

3-31



Table3-11Alternative5:OpenSpace
SubatternatkveA NoPresidioofMontereyAnnex/NoReseweCenter

LandUseCateaow SmscificLandUse Acreaae

lpenSpace 10,730

WsstalDunesZone 421
HabitatPresetve 736
NaturalAr@aExpansion 29
NaturalResourceManagementArea 9,%

—

>arksandRe,-r~tion
ContactStationAr=
DisturbdHabi&tZone
EquestrianCenter
Multi-UseArea
RecreationAreaExpansion
RVPark/Campground
SetviceArea

1,014
17

556
28
29

269
102
11

doProposedUse 15,981
1II

rOtal* 27,725II

II
‘ Thereareslightdifferencesintotalacreagesforeachalternativeandsubalternativeduetoroundingof

indMidualacreages,ThetotalacreageforSubalternative1,SubalternativeC,isgreaterbe=useitinclties
theproposedmarinaandcruiseshippierthatextendofftheinstallation.

dote:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3-13.
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Table3–12. Alternative6R:AnticipatedReuse(Revised)

LandUseCateaow S~ecificLandUse Acreaae
)penSpace

‘arksandRecreation

Jommercia[/BusinessPark

Vdustrial

CoastalDunesZone
NaturalResourceManagementArea
NaturalAreaExpansion
UniversityResearchArea

DisturbdHabitatZone
Multi–UseArea
RecreationAreaExpansion
CommunityPark
ServiceArea
Fairgrounds
RVPark

OfficePark
UniversityScienceOfficePark

Agri–Center
Airport
CorporateYard

nstitutional/Public
PostA=demy
University
FireTraining
GovernmentCenter
TransitCenter
SchoolExpansion

residential

Xher
Army-ProposedPOMAnnex
ReserveCenter
TransportationCorridor

doProposalUse

rOtd

McKinneyActHousing

16,117
421

14,781
53

862

2,076
536
29

1,123
29
11
97

249

829
352
477

1,779
890
837
46

1,569
39

1,210
79
36
55

15C

133

1,773
1,462

12
2*

3,456

27,72ti

dote:ThistablecorrespondswithFigure3–14.
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